

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV

Aizawl,

Friday 27.2.2015

Phalguna 8, S.E. 1936,

Issue No. 92

NOTIFICATION

No. D.20013/4/2014-ICT, the 19th February, 2015. In supercession of this Department Notification issued under Memo No.B.16012/2/2008-PLG(ICT)89 dt. 30.4.2009, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute State e-Governance Apex Committee by renaming to State Apex Committee on Digital India with the following member's effect and until further order:

Chairman

Chief Secretary

Member Secretary

Secretary, ICT Department

Members

- Secretary, Finance Department Secretary, Home Department
- Secretary, Education Department
- Secretary, Health DepartmentSecretary, Planning Department
- Secretary, PWD
- Secretary, P & E
- Secretary, DP & AR
- Secretary, GAD
- Chief Informatics Officer, ICT Department
- SIO, NIC
- Technical expert (to be invited as and when necessary)

The terms of reference of Mizoram State Apex Committee shall be as follows:-

- i. To provide strategy direction to the Digital India Programme inline with the policy goals and objectives determined by the State Level Committee on Digital India.
- ii. To oversee and monitor the implementation of progress under Digital India in the State.
- iii. To ensure inter department on matters relating to Information Technology standards, interoperability, technologies security, consistency, architecture Interdependencies, core, support or shared infrastructure, overlaps etc.
- iv. Any other related matter

C. Lalhmachhuana,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Deptt. of Information & Communication Technology.